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(5) > # 1 ¥42{7 (America’s Job Bank) www.ajb.org
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i
=

AR A LB T R Ee Pl FFN  eR R T AT EEBEL 1 IFA R
BRIRALRFTH O FEEN

(8) % & 4 3 sz 7 B (Work Force 3 in One) www.workforce3one.org
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(10) d1#<Bk ¥ & 3 £ ¢ (Occupation Outlook Handbook)
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(12) 53 % & 2 % 7 (Occupation Outlook Quarterly)
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1. BEF R

W 4 £ « BE(Canadian Careers) http://www.canadiancareers.com/)
BERIEF R 27 FAEF TR
W 4 £~ s2P%FE A ¥ 3R (Canadian Tourism Human Resources Council, CTHRC)
http://www.cthrc.ca/careerplanning/
REFTAL) FEBLECEE LFEFEY
W &2 % (Career Bookmarks) http://careerbookmarks.torontopubliclibrary.ca/
ST R ERERIET IR - HFS e 2T
W 3o 3N IEL i (Career Gateway-Ministry of Education and Training)
http://www.edu.gov.on.ca/eng/career/
ﬁ%%&ﬁ#%ﬁ%%%o
W =% 5 #f & (Career Owl) http://www.careerowl.ca/careerowllite/
REREFZEHFTAL
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W gz 334 (DiscoverlT) http://www.discoverit.org/phpwems.php

BFPEFITAPHBEERTERITA > " HRERTIHN 1L -
B i £ 1 % F 2 (Individual workinfo.net, IWIN) http://www.iwin.on.ca/
TR A E 0 RS RE TR -
W 34 2 pr(JobBoom) http://www.jobboom.com/
VAR R REBUEIE R B BRUEE L o
B < 1 E (MindTools) http://www.mindtools.com/
Bl FolBEER o FY fend 42 HBUERG -
W {2 49 22 (Next Steps) http://www.nextsteps.org/
REBETF - BREFHRELLET R -
B Obik (Career Intelligence Solutions) http://www.obik.com/
el A S RS ST ORES KT -
W [+ 5% 12 (The Keirsey Temperament Sorter) http://www.advisorteam.org/
HELE > NETRA LB
W 53215 = (The Riley Guide) http://www.rileyguide.com/
R BRREfoREE T DS e nt frRas .
[ RRR o W (WorkShoppers Online) http://www.workshoppersonline.com
ReEpgdPpl TP SRR R AL -

W 4 £+ 5 & F k% =k (Youth Resource Network of Canada) http://www.youth.gc.ca/
FEENIE S MERRIBEHL EEEL o

2. BRER|
W R 5 1 & (Career Assessment Tools)
http://www.jobweb.com/experiential/interest.htm
A AR ER T 1 & ehfeyt o
W3R B 4t (Career Key) http://www.careerkey.org/
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W £ < B2 e (iQuizzes) http://iwww.emploisetc.ca/

%o BB RIS 0 1 FR Y RRE

W2 % 5 (LiveCareer) http://www.livecareer.com/
1245 Holland RIASEC 123 » 3% i3 ABanTE B2 -

Wk 85 & (Quintessential Careers) http://www.quintcareers.com/
BELNFLIEINEFRET RIS f e

IB%k V2 4B P52 (The Career Interests Game)
http://career.missouri.edu/students/explore/
133% John Holland crip 82 1 ¥kt 2 B 32 > R EA RS p ATE o

WP % = (The Testing Room) http://www.testingroom.com/
#F i E Jiﬁ’;’,l\ SRR KA S A el FREEEE

BET RS

W7 =% ¢« (Call Center Network Group) http://www.ccng.com/
HOF L AR 01 R TR -

W4 £« 1 % (Industry Canada) http://www.ic.gc.ca/ic_wp-pa.htm
R R I T EE TR

W48 (Micromedia) http://il.proquest.com/
ERARLE S SR

W5 & ¥ ¢ (Scholarly Societies) http://www.scholarly-societies.org/
L
[

e B d i £ pEdg L o
AR HpE K -+ L (Women in Leadership)  http://www.womeninleadership.ca/
ﬁ%@@%%%ﬁ~%%$$~Aﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ~&%%%&w§%ge
B3 1 % 3+ p (Handbook to Labour Market Information)

http://www.gnb.ca/0347/0001e.htm
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W5 1 % 3-F 3 (Labour Market Information) http://Imi-imt.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/

EREREET L RRE F R N f
1 %R & #(Making Career Sense of LMI) http://makingcareersense.org/
REFEAE FAL 6 GAed 4 S e R A - B9 RALE -

B ® 72 # # Ez(National Industry Profiles)

http://www.hrsdc.gc.ca/en/hip/hrp/sp/research.shtml

FORFE P ek ke £ X L5 R TAg 4T -
W4 £ & ki3t F kL (Statistics Canada) http://www.statcan.ca/

BEie £ AL E GARNIE B EOE D TR o
W I i03id 4 B 5 (Alberta Occupational Profile Information)
http://www.alis.gov.ab.ca/occinfo/
I o 4 PR B enBR R TR 0 MBRE RS ~ 1 X # % fv NOC Number 0% -
W3 % £ 3% (Career Choices) http://www.jobweb.com/Career_Development/
e i@t fREERZ Ry -
W3 % 2 % (JobStar) http://jobstar.org/index.php
Bitn 150 5 FEFA AR KT BETAOTHLE -
W~ # 3 7« (Monster Salary Centre) http://content.salary.monster.ca/
BEHR - Frpgipgya -

W5 & R(SalaryExpert) http://www.salaryexpert.com/
BESEHERDETHRE -

Wz 7)€ i (Campus Access) http://www.campusaccess.com/internships/index.html
AAEEE A S ERE FEOT VB E S .
W+ £ + % j(Exchange Canada) http://www.exchanges.gc.ca/
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WRERT _»_ % 2 25 B (Canadian Associations of Career Educators and Employers)

http://www.cacee.com/employer.asp 4 5[4 &5 ¥ 1% ¢ ch2> @ o
W3 % % (Career Edge) http://overview.careeredge.ca/
BEFEFV R W22 L4
W+ £ < 5 & 7§ (Youth Canada Association) http://www.youcan.ca/
PEBEEHFYLITE -
W+ £ < 5 & 1 i¥(Youth Canada Works) http://www.pch.gc.ca/ycw-jct/
REAFS AL E DA TR LS L FE U

W5 & F ¥ 3% (Youth Internship Program)  http://www.youth.gc.ca/

?:F

R YRR BT  hFL oy EERGEAE -

B ¢ B2 47 3 (Library of Parliament Internships)
http://www.parl.gc.ca/information/about/programs/pirs-sirp/internship-e.asp
REREFVIE  THERRZ 232 28 1 (TR LT A X AGCRE
g B

B ¢ 7 ¥ 2432 (Parliamentary Internships) http://www.pip-psp.org/
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Wi £ < 2 £ PRG54 | € (Public Service Commission of Canada)

http://www.jobs-emplois.gc.ca/menu/home_e.htm
BREFIERETER Y AR -

B

W4 £ + 4877 (Canada Prospects) http://www.careerccc.org/canadaprospects
BEFTA 2484 e > UE2 £ A RATN G gROBIELE -

W4 £ < 2% (Canadian Careers) http://www.canadiancareers.com/
Bl e BB R 7 H L FEH L RBA TR

W3 % 2(Career2) http://www.career2.com/
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Wi % 7 Zri(Colorado College)

http://www.coloradocollege.edu/careercenter/Services/DecisionModel.asp
P B BORS o B -

6. Mo (%)

W:EF s 4 £ 4 (Advanced Résumé Concepts) http://www.reslady.com/
RERFThFL e FE2LERk

W3 = % (Career Perfect) http://www.careerperfect.com/
hETF A ER o

W =+ fp it % 4p = (Electronic Résumeé Guide)
http://www.susanireland.com/eresumework.htm
FRAor A A FACR ST+ L > fFde S RREART L o

W5 3 {7 4 (MarketYourself) http://marketyourself.ca/
Fod et BT S FEAY -

W Fr % % % (Résumé Maker)
http://www.resumemaker.com/advice/xpert_advice_25tips_cl.jsp
e 25z ERBER °

B 3 % = (Electronic Portfolios) http://electronicportfolios.com/
HiEherPFREITFEROFTR o

B % = B £ 4=(Portfolio Library) http://www.amby.com/kimeldorf/portfolio/
BRELYZ gia 5 o

7. FBRG G
W3 % f2 25 (Career Journal) http://www.careerjournal.com/jobhunting/interviewing/
I Fdoe 5 R £ .
BSUNY Brockport (Career Services) http://www.brockport.edu/career/behave.htm
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s g £ (Eluta) http://www.eluta.ca/
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W1 --% % (WowlJobs) http://wowjobs.ca/
oAz 10 F BERAL 0 b £ X B BRI o

(2 )b &%+ B B4 £ % 485 = 5 (University of Waterloo) 5 &1

tv £ < i 4Bp ~ F (University of Waterloo)zk § BRiEPR %@ < (Career Services @ it
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1 Self Assessment
|Knowledqe &
Personality Values Skills Interests Entrepreneurism
Learnin

BB LT AR ¢ 1 (FRR B ROEE 52 1 T M e o BE

6 LifeWork
Planning
5 Work
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Search Interviews Shadowing Experience

1 Self-Assessment
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